2024 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Ricco Sanchez

Rec. duplicate of same IFCA I

0001.24 1/2/2024 12/29/2023 Homesite Insurance Company Reginald Commodore Campiche Andrews Horne Homeowner's Insurance 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f) |cover sheet and letter 1/3/24
0002.24 1/2/2024 12/29/2023 State Farm Mutual Automokila Erin Brant Marye Scott Automobile Insurance 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
Insurance Company Albrecht Law
q Patrick Brown 48.30.015, 48.30.010; WAC 284-30-330,
0003.24 1/4/2024 1/2/2024 PEMCO Abraham Rt . y ’
raham Riter PCVA Attorneys at Law 284-30-370, 284-30-380
Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's, Todd Haves
0004.24 1/5/2024 1/3/2024 London Subscribing to Policy EQP- V c Property 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
001519 Talisman Condominium Association  |Harper Hayes PLL
0005.24 1/8/2024 1/412024 SE( e [l ) CEaUEy Jared and Danielle Schaab Clliiam UEEST Property & Casualty 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
Company Tapper Law Firm
0006.24 1/912024 1/5/2024 Global Aerospace, Inc. Franklin D. Cordell General Liability 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f) |Rec. notice from law firm to
Port of Seattle Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP) withdraw the IFCA notice.
0007.24 1/9/2024 1/5/2024 Isme Fa’mc“;';‘;':x”mm"b”e Shelly Johns mf‘;g‘i"]:v% F\,’ECCG‘ES"” Underinsured Motorist Coverage [48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
. Ryan J. Pauley ) ] 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f);
0008.24 1/9/2024 1/5/2024 Liberty Mutual Insurance Tony Tan Pauley Law Group pllc Underinsured Motorist Coverage WAC 284-30.390
0009.24 1/9/2024 1/5/2024 State Farm Fire and Casualty Co. Brian Hagglund i:;:‘L(;:/aé:up PLLC Homeowners 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
Robert F. Greer 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f);
0010.24 1/9/2024 1/412024 USAA Casualty Insurance Company |Sharon Ballou Etter, McMahon, Lamberson, Van Property and Casualty 'WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360,
Wert & Oreskovich, P.C. 284-30-370, 284-30-380
" Wei Chin Li / Drytime Restoration LLC Scott A. MacLaren/Kyle A. Sturm .
0011.24 1/9/2024 1/3/2024 Stillwater Insurance Company as asignee of Wei Chin L Foreman Sturm Thede LLF Personal Lines - Property 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
Brian M. Sullivan 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
0012.24 1/9/2024 1/6/2024 USAA Casualty Insurance Company |Laurel Boyd Sulhvan.Law Group, PLLC Underinsured motorist through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350,
P, 284-30-360, 284-30-370
9 Katherine S. Wan .
0013.24 1/9/2024 1/5/2024 QBE Insurance Corporation 'Yun Dong Han, Mee Bong Han Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP) Liability 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
) ) ) Beau D. Harlan 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) |Rec response from Progressive
0014.24 1/9/2024 1/4/12024 Progressive Jessica and Tyson Kingrey Harlan Law Firm PS Auto through (f), 48.30.015 (6), 48.30.015 (8)(@) |0, 1/26/2024
TEC. TESPONSE oM CToWIey &
Chris Jackman, Esq. Kay Inc. on behalf of State Farm
0015.24 1/9/2024 1/2/2024 State Farm Armando Corrales The Jackman Law Firm, PLLC 48.30.015 Mutual Automobile Insurance
Company on 1/16/24
0016.24 1/9/2024 1/5/2024 Blackboard Insurance Compan Bradley W. Hoff General Liabilit; 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
- pany Costco Wholesale Corporation |Buchalter PC Yy -90. , 46.90. , 9
Christopher Walsh 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5; th h (f P el EEE
0017.24 1/10/2024 1/912024 State Farm Fire & Casualty Company|James Won ristop) er& ais a Commercial "Food Shop" Policy |+2-20-015(1), 48.30. c( ). (@) through (f) | (notice of return of
dba|Tapioca Express Poli, Moon & Zane PLL 48.30, 48.30.010; WAC 284-30-330 correspondence) on 1/25/24
TEC. TeSPONSE oM Foley
’ Elizabeth Lunde ) 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f); [Sampson & Lewis on behalf of
0018.24 1/12/2024 12/30/2023 State Farm Insurance Company Vinsent Moradi Law Offices of Goldberg & Loren Automobile WAC 284-30-330 State Farm Mutual Automobile
Insurance Company on 1/18/24
9 Daniel P. Mallove 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-360
0019.24 1/12/2024 1/10/2024 T | Seid Al Aute . ’ ’
ravelers ed Al Law Office of Daniel P. Mallove uo 284-30-370, 284-30-380
. ) ) v 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f), - -
002024 11122024 111012024 Garrison Property and Casualty Alekdsndra Petkovic, assignee of Sam Rl.chard Dykstrg Casualty 48.30.015 (8): WAC 284-30-330, 284-30- rec. duplicate IFCA cover sheet in
Insurance Company Terpstra Friedman | Rubin PLLP 350 same envelope
[T — 48.30.015 (2), 48.30.015 (3), 48.30.015 (5),
0021.24 1/12/2024 1/10/2024 Claims Adjusting Group, Inc. Morton M.cGoIdrick PLLC Commercial Property (a) through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-
Rentals NW, LLC i 360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
. y Harter Family Partnership of 1997, Jean John D. Cadagan 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f);
002224 1/16/2024 111212024 Chicago Title Insurance Company |y o Campbell Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP| Title Insurance WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-360, 284-30-370
) . Seven Bays Estates Unlimited Thomas M. Williams - —[48:30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f);
0023.24 1/16/2024 1/12/2024 Ohio Security Insurance Company Vicsssmiam Harper | Hayes PLLC Commercial General Liability \WAC 284-30-330. 284-30.350
19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015
Berkshire Hathaway GUARD Ryan M. Best : (5), (a) through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-
0024.24 11162024 112/2024 Insurance Best Law PLLC Commercial 30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-
Rodeway Inn 380
Granwest Property & Casualt e R 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f).
0025.24 1/16/2024 1/11/2024 perty Y Ashley Huynh Denise Chen Underinsured Motorist o A~ P n ().
Insurance Company N 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330
T . Ruiz & Smart PLLC
e ryTime Resforation as assignees of |Scott MacLaren / Kyle Sturm Personal Lines - Property 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f);
002624 1/16/2024 1/13/2024 Grange Insurance Association Warren and Margaret Waznys Foreman Sturm & Thede LLF (Homeowners) WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-370
R ——— 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (1), )
0027.24 1/16/2024 1/12/2024 USAA Kirsten Gausch & James Brock Allen N Underinsured Motorist 48.30.015 (6), 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30- rec. copy of IFCA notice on
Stritmatter Kessler Koehler Moore 117124
330, 284-30-370
Progressive Direct Insurance Brian P Russell 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (@)
0028.24 1/17/2024 1/13/2024 Corﬁ an Miranda and Mason Buergel Russell Law PLLC Auto through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-360,
pany 284-30-370, 284-30-380
e n Andrew H. Fuller Uninsured Motorish Coverage -
0029.24 1/17/2024 1/12/2024 Safeco Insurance Company of lllinois |Ronnie Hoglen Jr. Thorton Mostul Fuller PLLC Automotice Policy 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
. " " Andrew H. Fuller Uninsured Motorish Coverage -
0030.24 1/17/2024 1/12/2024 Safeco Insurance Company of lllinois |Michele D. Mazzei Thorton Mostul Euller PLLC Automotice Policy 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
0031.24 1/17/2024 11212024 USAA Insurance Dietrich R. Baumgardt LIRIERS, @i UM 48.30.015 (1), (2), (3)
Law Offices of Michael Clark S
0032.24 11712024 111312024 Mutual of Enumclaw Insurance Cecilia Hart Thomas J. Farrell Personal Injury Protection Claim#|48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350,

Farrell Law Office, PS

550000257898

284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
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0033.24 1/18/2024 1/16/2024 State Farm Ins. Co. Rachel Prendergast "Oav'v';is‘?/‘;’i;erbmq o Auto é\fg’fgf‘;%z%gﬁ (5), (a) through (f);
0034.24 1/18/2024 1/16/2024 Rockingham Casualty Company Pacific NW Siding & Windows, Inc. gfrkrec’ﬁ’.ﬁifs 48.30.015 (8)
. 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (1),
0035.24 1/19/2024 1/16/2024 Sizity e LAl Aitemetits Lynda A. Poche EEiclsh EENCHIL Property/Casualty 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-
Insurance Company Brandenburg Law Firm 360. 284-30-370
. . . . Floyd R. Chapman
0036.24 1/19/2024 1/17/2024 Minnesota Life Insurance Company |Jimmie Dillingham Sr. Law Office of Floyd Chapman, PLLC 48.30.015
E— 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
0037.24 1/19/2024 1/17/2024 Encompass Endemnity Company Joseph Stockwell The Russell Law Firm PLLC Auto through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-360,
284-30-370, 284-30-380
0038.24 1119/2024 1/119/2024 ARAG Insurance Company William and Ronda McNae Siic&R;';a HPLLC Legal :g'gg'ggtgj 35/'\38'20;5_(353’_ éggt:‘o"fggg @,
48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(a) through (f),
0039.24 1/19/2024 1117/2024 i:::ﬁz;"smance (G i Amanda and Michael Hilyar ;i:zrgns':n"::ﬁ'; OH2184578 48.30.015(8); WAC 284-30-330(3), (4), (5),
(6). (7). 284-30-370, 284-30-380(7)
. 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f), 48.30.015;
0040.24 1/119/2024 1117/2024 The Hartford Marianne Wismer ;r:r'r'rkn::r']"l_aw Grou Personal Aé';fle"r‘:“;a”ce UM |WAC 284-30-330(3), 284-30-330(13), 284-
P d 309-330(16)
T — 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f);
0041.24 1/22/2024 1/18/2024 Mid-Century Insurance Company  |Allen Baldaray MEIANTEIE Uniderinsured Motorist Coverage |WAC 284-30-330(2-7), 284-30-360(1 & 3), |rec- follow-up from MVG-LAW
284-30-370, 284-30-380 (1 & 3) (issue resolved)
N N On IFCA cover [etter Tt states
0042.24 1/22/2024 1/18/2024 USAA General Indemnity Company  |Shuyao Gu ZZ‘I’I:EV:E:’V'V‘ PLLG Auto - pers‘;';'q'a'gzs “Property | 30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), () through (f) |"See also Daniels v State Farm,
Kosovan v Omni"
C.C.,CL.C.,S.C,GF,etal,as
assignees of Guy Cornwell and Barbara Daniel R. Bentson P 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(a) through (f),
Wpeia Ve kel [ EhEmEs Cm Y Thompson, personal representative of Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP) izl 48.30.015(8)(a)
the Estate of Charles McCarthy
C.C.CL.C.,S.C,GF,etal,as
, assignees of Guy Cornwell and Barbara Daniel R. Bentson -~ 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(a) through (f),
0044.24 112212024 111912024 Fireman's Fund Insurance Company Thompson, personal representative of Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP| Liability 48.30.015(8)(a)
the Estate of Charles McCarthy
C.C.,CL.C.,S.C,GF,etal,as
United States Fidelity & Guaranty assignees of Guy Cornwell and Barbara Daniel R. Bentson P~ 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(a) through (f),
Wpetiz Ve kel Company Thompson, personal representative of Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP] izl 48.30.015(8)(a)
the Estate of Charles McCarthy
Chubb, for Insurance Company of (Ele IR Se O CENED
. assignees of Guy Cornwell and Barbara Daniel R. Bentson - 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(a) through (f),
0046.24 112212024 1/19/2024 gg;h ;\;nenca and Federal Insurance Thompson, personal representative of Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP) Liability 48.30.015(8)(a)
pany the Estate of Charles McCarthy
C.C.,CL.C.,S.C,GF,etal,as
, assignees of Guy Cornwell and Barbara Daniel R. Bentson P~ 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(a) through (f),
ek Ve kel (St S muemes Cemey Thompson, personal representative of Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell LLP) izl 48.30.015(8)(a)
the Estate of Charles McCarthy
Rvan M. Best 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
0048.24 1/22/2024 1/19/2024 USAA Gary L. Robinson Bgs( La\.N PLLC Homeowner's Insurance through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350,
284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
. » Sativa McGee, as beneficiary for Michael Farnell ) 48.18.090, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a)
QIS (22002 L115/2028 Rohtbeuse B Tnercs Christopher McGee Paternoster Famell & Grein LLP s through (f); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-360  |rec. copy of IFCA on 1/23/24
0050.24 1/22/2024 1/19/2024 BITCO City of Ridgefield Q’:i‘;’: gg;’e;:f;gpu c Commercial General 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
0051.24 1/22/2024 1/19/2024 Progressive Hipolito Casarez "G°L";:t°“o”;ee\2°k:g e PIP :zgg'gg 5;: 8. 80:015{(GNl(a)throughit);
State Farm Fire & Casualty Insurance|,, . .. Charles P. Pearson
0052.24 1/22/2024 1/18/2024 Compan Kristine E Woods Property Claims Attorneys PLLC 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f)
- 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f),
0053.24 1/23/2024 1/19/2024 Liberty Mutual Katherine McCloskey B:S‘ Lo FLE Homeowners 19.86; WAC 284-30-3302), (3), (4), (7) (14)
284-30-370, 284-30-360, 284-30-380
19.86.090, 19.86.093, 48.01.030, 48.30.015
" Kacy Tellessen .
0054.24 1/23/2024 1/18/2024 Nationwide Riverside NW Law Group PLLC Business Insurance (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f), 48.30.015
Frame Factory Outlet, Inc. (8); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-380
0055.24 1/23/2024 1/19/2024 The Hartford Richard Miller and Audrey Miller éii:ecr‘l‘dl_:"l'v Offices. P.S Homeowners Insurance :zgg'gg 5;: 8. 80:015{(3Nl(a)throughit);
0056.24 1/2412024 1/22/2024 PEMCO Insurance Company Carl and Laura Shaw cﬁl:g?c.lggkgimks & Firkine g§63%2153(g)(3€’9)548'30'015 i WAC 284-30-
48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f),
Jeff Kruetz 48.30.015(1), 19.86.090; WAC 284-30-
0057.24 1/24/2024 1/18/2024 Travelers Insurance David Havens et e UM 330(3), 284-30-330(4), 284-30-330(6), 284-

30-330(7), 284-30-330(8), 284-30-330(13),
284-30-330
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Community Association Underwriters

Anthony V. Alfieri

48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (2),
48.30.015 (3), 48.30.015 (4), 48.30.015 (5),

REC PIIONE can om mearance.—— |
company the IFCA was sent to -
said it's the incorrect address.

0058.24 1/25/2024 1/23/2024 ) N " Pam Lundquist and Brian Lundquist . Condominium Structure Insurancg(a) through (f), 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-
of America, Inc. / American Family q q Law Office of Anthony V. Alfieri gS)O 254?30({)350, 284-30-(38)0 284.30-370, |Stated they will be sending the
284-30-380 IFCA back to sender.
005924  [1/25/2024 11232024 GEICO Choice Insurance Company |Jacob Samuel Anderson gz;ﬁs‘lgﬁ Fg("o';:"" 22'23'81 g(a), RESOCIORE S0
48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5), (a) through (f),
0060.24 1/26/2024 1/22/2024 Eagle West Insurance Co., a CIG A‘f'mS” M. Dunn c Business Owner Insurance  |48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330-, 284-30-
company Dally Properties LLC Mix Sanders Thompson PLL( 350, 284-30-360
United Financial Casualty Company Zebeaman Chekol 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (5), 48.30.015 (8);
0061.24 1/26/2024 1/24/2024 and Progressive Commercial c uimM WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-360, 284-30-370,
Casualty Company SOFI Express LLC/Girma Gebreyesus |Adugna Law, PLL 284-30-380
Liberty Mutual Insurance, Ohio . Matthew J. Andersen 48.30; WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-360, 284-
0062.24 1/26/2024 1/124/24 N D Buck UM g ’
Security Insurance Compan\ wain Bue Walstead Mertsching 30-370, 284-30-380 REGZCOpEs ST TFCA TS Was
i i - logged on 1/17/2024, also. These
006324  [1/26/2024 11242024 Safeco Insurance Company of llinois |Ronnie Hoglen Jr. ?:g::z:l-vll:o‘;ltljFuller PLLC U"'”S”Lifom‘t‘i’;:gg;‘;erage 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (@) through (f)  ||FGA cover letters have a date
change of 1/24/2024.
) ) 48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (1),
0064.24 1/26/2024 1/22/2024 gz"ﬂf":sde General Insurance Netasha and Cody Casey 'DS::Z F;:'dz ol Homeowners 48.30.015(8); WAC 284-30-330(3), (4), (5),
pany (6). (7). 284-30-370, 284-30-380(7)
VErE L lee 48.30.015, 19.86.020, 19.86, 19.86.090;
0065.24 1/26/2024 Progressive Insurance Company Evan Strahl 9 'WAC 284-30-350(1), 284-30-370, 284-30-
Lake Law PLLC 380, 284-30-250 Rec. 2nd copy of IFCA 1/26/2024
48.30.015(1), 48.30.015(5), (a) through (f),
0066.24 112612024 112412024 The Travelers Home and Marine Renee and Alphonso Niles Chance B. Yager Homeowners 48.30.010; WAC 284-30-330(1-8, 11, 13),

Insurance Company

Ember Law PLLC

284-30-350(1-2, 4), 284-30-360, 284-30-
370, 284-30-380(1. 3. 7)
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